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April 2024March 4, 2024 - 
March 10, 2024
Monday, March 4

2:05pm - 2:30pm Discuss GAO request - Shelley K. Finlayson
2:30pm - 3:30pm Chip/Shelley Check In (Shelley's Office) - Dale A. 
Christopher

Wednesday, March 6
9:15am - 9:55am Telework Data Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Shelley K. Finlayson
10:05am - 10:50am MOVE (Catch-up/Status Review) Discussion 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Gilbert Carlson
3:00pm - 3:30pm GAO response (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Elizabeth D. Horton
4:00pm - 4:15pm Canceled: quick item - Nicole Stein

Friday, March 8

Tuesday, March 5
1:35pm - 2:25pm Supervisor Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Shelley K. Finlayson

Thursday, March 7
9:00am - 9:30am Follow up call (I will call you at 202-482-9224) - 
Ravindra Deo
1:00pm - 2:00pm Special Emphasis Program - Observance for 
National Women's History Month (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - David
M. Levenson
1:00pm - 1:30pm EEO Program Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) -
Dale A. Christopher
1:30pm - 2:00pm Chip/Tri Check-in (Chip will call) - Dale A. 
Christopher

Saturday, March 9

Sunday, March 10
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April 2024March 11, 2024 - 
March 17, 2024
Monday, March 11

10:00am - 10:45am dale Christopher and Elizabeth Dickinson, PhD 
 - Elizabeth Dickinson

2:30pm - 3:30pm Chip/Shelley Check In (Shelley's Office) - Dale A. 
Christopher

Wednesday, March 13
3:35pm - 4:35pm Finalize DEIA Strategic Plan (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Dale A. Christopher

Friday, March 15
3:00pm - 3:30pm Chip/Osasu Discussion - Dale A.
Christopher

Tuesday, March 12
1:00pm - 1:30pm Program Review app (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Zohair Baig
1:35pm - 2:25pm Supervisor Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Shelley K. Finlayson
3:00pm - 3:30pm GAO Response (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Elizabeth D. Horton
3:30pm - 5:00pm Out

Thursday, March 14
1:00pm - 1:30pm EEO Program Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) -
Dale A. Christopher
1:30pm - 2:00pm Chip/Tri Check-in (Chip will call) - Dale A. 
Christopher

Saturday, March 16

Sunday, March 17

(b)(6) - Elizabeth Dickinson phone numb

(b)(6) - Phone number
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April 2024March 18, 2024 - 
March 24, 2024
Monday, March 18

2:30pm - 3:30pm Chip/Shelley Check In (Shelley's Office) - Dale A. 
Christopher

Wednesday, March 20
9:30am - 10:00am New Recruit Received and Assigned, Request # 
393134, Supervisory Management and Program Analyst, 
GS-0343-15 (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Tracy M. Mills
3:00pm - 4:00pm Chip/Sidney mid-point/EDP discussion (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Dale A. Christopher

Friday, March 22
11:30am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL: SAC Call (Potential Lapse) - 

1:00pm - 1:30pm EEO Meeting on MD-715 Report Status (Microsoft
Teams Meeting) - David M. Levenson

Tuesday, March 19
10:00am - 12:00pm CIGIE Member Meeting (1750 H St NW (1750 H 
St NW, Washington, District of Columbia  20006)) - Andrew Cannarsa
1:35pm - 2:25pm Supervisor Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Shelley K. Finlayson

Thursday, March 21
11:00am - 12:00pm Canceled: Special Emphasis Program 
Observance - National Women's History Month (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - David M. Levenson
1:00pm - 1:30pm EEO Program Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) -
Dale A. Christopher
1:30pm - 2:00pm Chip/Tri Check-in (Chip will call) - Dale A. 
Christopher

Saturday, March 23

Sunday, March 24

(b)(6) - Loren Schulman's email
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April 2024March 25, 2024 - 
March 31, 2024
Monday, March 25

1:00pm - 1:30pm EEO Meeting for MD-715 (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - David M. Levenson
2:00pm - 4:00pm Canceled: QTR 2: CAG Steering Committee 
Meeting (SVTC) - FEMA-CAG
2:05pm - 2:45pm Mid-Year Review (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Shelley K. Finlayson
2:30pm - 3:30pm Chip/Shelley Check In (Shelley's Office) - Dale A. 
Christopher

Wednesday, March 27
9:00am - 11:00am EH-2024 Mid Planning Meeting (MPM) ((Hybrid) 
Virtual (Zoom)/In-Person (NASA HQ Auditorium)) - 
FEMA-NCP-Exercises
10:15am - 10:45am Exec MOVE Team (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Gilbert Carlson
11:00am - 11:30am SAC/OMB Monthly Meeting- March 2024 
Topics: OMB Updates, Presidential Transition Planning, Public 
Service Recognition Week 

 - Rich, Jeffrey S.
1:30pm - 2:00pm Response Required: Strategic Conversation, 
Supervisory Management and Program Analyst, GS-0343-15, 
Request #PAWS-H-38326 (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Tracy M. Mills
3:00pm - 3:30pm GAO planning meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) 
- Elizabeth D. Horton
3:35pm - 4:05pm Move to 250 E Street Monthly All-hands Meeting

Friday, March 29

Tuesday, March 26
12:35pm - 1:30pm Discuss GAO questions (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Shelley K. Finlayson
1:30pm - 2:30pm Employee Recognition Focus Group (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Elizabeth D. Horton
1:35pm - 2:25pm Supervisor Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Shelley K. Finlayson

Thursday, March 28
9:30am - 12:00pm Integrity Committee Meeting (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Kathy Cummings
11:00am - 12:00pm Employee Recognition Focus Group (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Elizabeth D. Horton
1:30pm - 2:00pm Chip/Tri Check-in (Chip will call) - Dale A. 
Christopher
3:00pm - 4:30pm GAO Interview - Hold (TBD) - Elizabeth D. Horton

Saturday, March 30

Sunday, March 31

(b)(5) - Conference bridge access

(b)(5) - Conference bridge access




